

BARBARA FERRER, Ph.D., M.P.H., M.Ed. Director

MUNTU DAVIS, M.D., M.P.H. County Health Officer

**MEGAN McCLAIRE, M.S.P.H.** Chief Deputy Director

**DEBORAH ALLEN, Sc.D.** Deputy Director, Health Promotion Bureau

GARY TSAI, M.D. Division Director, Medical Director and Science Officer Substance Abuse Prevention and Control 1000 South Fremont Avenue, Building A-9 East, 3rd Floor, Box 34 Alhambra, California 91803 TEL (626) 299-4101 • FAX (626) 458-7637

www.publichealth.lacounty.gov

December 24, 2020

## TO: Los Angeles Substance Use Contracted Prevention Providers

FROM: Gary Tsai, MD, Division Director *A* Substance Abuse Prevention and Control

## SUBJECT: REVISED PREVENTION MANUAL: POLICY AND PROCEDURE FOR PRIMARY PREVENTION SERVICES - 4023

The Los Angeles County Department of Public Health's Division of Substance Abuse Prevention and Control (SAPC) is issuing this bulletin to update the SAPC Prevention Provider Standards and Practices Manual, which contains Policies and Procedures for Primary Prevention Services 4023. Changes reflect the following changes:

- Updated website links in Section 3 (§ 96.125 Primary Prevention).
- Removal of the Center for Substance Abuse Prevention (CSAP) percentages in Section 4.

Providers should refer to the SAPC Prevention Provider Standards and Practices Manual for more information on the policy changes here: http://ph.lacounty.gov/sapc/prevention/PV/PreventionStandardsManual.pdf.

If you have any questions or need additional information, please contact Dr. Lello Tesema, Associate Medical Director of Prevention at <u>LTesema@ph.lacounty.gov</u>.

GT:lt

Attachment



BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Hilda L. Solis First District Holly J. Mitchell Second District Sheila Kuehl Third District Janice Hahn

Fourth District Kathryn Barger

Fifth District